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RESOLVES

OF THE

TOURTHE LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THR
TWENTX-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE TAOUSAND EIGHT

HUNDRED AND TWENTX-FOUR. ®©
T .
PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESULVE OF THE 28th OF JUNE, 1820,
T
PORTLAND:

PRINTED BX TODD AND SMITH.....PRINTERS TO THE GTATE.
1824,



CHARLES P, CURTIS.—ROAD. 3217

for having said road cut out through the land owned by this
State ; and to receive proposals for cutting out that part of said
road which may pass through other lands.  And the sum of six
hondred dollars is hereby appropriated for the purposes afore-
said. And the Governor, with advice of :Couneil, is hereby au-
thorized to draw, from time to time, his warrants on the Treasurer,
for such sums as may be necessary to carry into effect the objects
aforesaid, not exceeding said sum of six hundred dollars,

[ This Resolve passed February 18, 1824.]
i . 2]

CHAPTER XLIL
Resolve on the petition of Charles P. Curtls,

Resolved, for reasons set forth in said petition, That Charles
P. Curtis, Esqr. of Boston, in the Commonwealth of Massachu-
setts, be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered, to sell and

ass deeds, to convey all the righy, title and interest which the
fate Katharine Jeflries, deceased, had in and to certain tracts and
parcels of land in this State, which the said Katharine, by her
last will and testament, duly proved and approved, in the county
of Suffolk, devised to a trustee, for the benefit of her niece, Mrs.
Sarah J. Dix.

[This Resolve passed February 20, 1824.]
S

CHAPTER XLIIL

Resolve for opening a road norib of the million acves.

Resolved, That the Governor, with the advice of Council, be,
and he hereby is anthorized to appoint some suitable person as
Agent, in behalf of the State, for the purpose of opening, or
causing to be cleared and opened, the road called the Kennebec
road, north of the million acres, in the county of Somerset, so
far as the same leads or is extended through the public lands;
and the said Agent is hereby authorized, for the purpose afore-
said, under the direction of the Governor and Council, to expend
such sum or sums of money, not exceeding two hundred and fifty
dollars, as they may from time to time, deem necessary for the
purposes aforesaid. And the Governor, with the advice of Coun-
cil, is hereby authorized to draw his warrants on the Treasurer
accordingly.

[ This Resolve passed February 20, 1834.]



